State of California

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

* * *

Official Ruling
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Board of Stewards

PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION

(Association)

November 1, 2015

(Date)

RULING NO #12

Owner Charles S. Zsebik, having failed to respond to written notice to appear
before the Board of Stewards at Golden Gate fields on or before October 31,
2015, is hereby suspended for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule
#1547 (Failure to Appear) pending an appearance at a hearing before the Board
of Stewards to answer charges alleging violation of California Horse Racing
Board rule 1976 (Financial Responsibility).

During the term of this suspension, all licenses and license privileges of Charles
S. Zsebik are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule
#1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards) subject is denied access to all premises in this
jurisdiction.

CHRB: 307254-12/16
CASE: 15660123
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